

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTRACT CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CONTRACTOR AT FOLLOWS AT ATTOM: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2311(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 58(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 8:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
09/09/2023 At 5:40 PM	At the residence of Thiyam Dondon Meitei sd/o Late Th Biramangol Meitei of Tuibong Zion Veng, CCPur. About 01 Kms North	09/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Thiyam Dondon Meitei s/o Late Th Biramangol Meitei of Tuibong, Zion Veng, CC Pur # 7629978420	Some unknown persons	Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking.	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/e OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge		Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC	1.14.19/13	

-

Signed Designation Date : ♣ G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI, : 1/c OC/CCP-PS

(09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur To The Officer-in-charge 2311 This report is treated of OE of the Case FIR NO. 58(5) 2023 [KBLPS] 0/5, 147/149/127/136/464 iPE.

Kei Bul Lam Tao Police Station

OCKBL-PS Rehapsed as OE of FIC M. - Officer-In-Charge veibul Lamiao Police Station (09/2023 ar-PU W/s BPR Dist., Manipur 147 |49 |427 | 4361 454 M.

ocqueres.

Subject:-

Report

Respected Sir,

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police State

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

- That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-
- 05-2023 onwards. That, on03/05/2023.at around 8:30 a.m./p.m., while I was at .. Tere Bong . husband/wife, children and other family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs. (Rupees & 45.45.80,000)) approximately.
 - That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while physically assaulting my family and destroying my 3. household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.
 - That, the unknown armed miscreant warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

	Yours faithfully
Dated:	Thiyam Dondon meilei Tuibuong Zion Yeng
Place:	Tuibuong Zion Veno
Contact No.: 7629978420	

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

	a it day	Area/acre/quantity	Values
No.	House beent	110 point	Pe. 30,0,000.
2.	Almisal, hoderage, cooxing the, bedding efects.		Re. 1,50,000%.
3.	pumping exted. (2) Delivery.		Re 1,000,00%.
4.	Amenals, 50,	H-11-07-	Re. 1.50,000/.
5.	oranonts items,		Rs. 2,50,000
6.	Handloon matterials.		Re, 80, evel
7.	clothereg etems.		Rs. 2,000,00
8.	kitchen items.		Rs. 1.50,000
9.	para buiding		Re. 5,000 0
1	0.		Rc. 45,80,0

-	2		_	4	
D	а	u	e	а	

Place:

Yours later	
am Do	ndon meile
CALL	

Tuibuong Zion Veng

Household Level Questionnaire Name & Location of the Relief camp Relief camp Cland pus Mandap Name of the head of the household/Family: ILiyam Dondon Me fee Permanent Address: 7.002 veug (The 6029) PO & P.S. C. C. pun District: C.C.P.WA Displaced from where: 3. 4. Employment Status: (Tick the relevant option) Other (including Unemployed MGNREGA Labourer Agriculture Private Government businessman/traders) Worker worker/farmer Sector Sector/Dept. Religion: Hindu/Muslim/Christian/Others Sanaki (Majei). Family member details: Age Contact Relation to Profession/ Name (including name of the head of the Sex SI. (in household No. Occupation (M/F) No. household) yrs) head. 93781623 HOUSE F 67 Thisam poano 1. 7629978 35 m Dondon Mes fee iii. Theyan (a) Roshni C 32 · du. iv. M. Tranit Meiter F role . 2 F vi. vii. 9. Do you own a house? a. If yes, provide the details as given below: Any other Extent of Type of damage (tick Type of the Name of the town/village where remarks damage wherever applicable) structure (Pucca or the house is located/situated (partially Vandalised/ Burnt Kutcha) or wholly) destroyed 10. Do you own a land? please specify the details given below: a. Ingkhol (Y/N):Aprox. Area :.....Location...... b. Agricultural land:(Y/N): Aprox. Area :.....Location..... 11. Do you want to shift back to your original location/place/house (Yes/No).....or you want to be

DECLARATION

rehabilitated in other location? (Yes/No).....

I do hereby declare that the statement/information given above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I fully understand the consequences of giving false information.

Date:/Place:

al . mail mills

BOOK NO...... Page.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CORE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

FIR No. 58(05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: - Bishnupur.

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 at about 08:30 pm

Date & hour when reported		Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 15/05/2023 at 8:40 AM	At the resident of Thiyam Dondon Meitei S/o (L) Th. Biramangol Meitei of Churachandpur Tuibong Zion Veng, District Churachandpur at about 22kms South East	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Thiyam Dondon Meitei S/o (L) Th. Biramangol Meitei of Churachandpur tuibong Zion Veng. CCP-Dist. A/P. Relief Camp, Org.	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferred to CC Pur-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CC Pur-PS.	
by Chandpur.				
OE is attached.	10 8t 10	Punishable		
OC/KBL-P.S	ion	147/149/427/436/454 1PCni	You plant the	
Officer-In-Charge elbul Lamiao Police Stat aPR Dist., Manipur		rabdet 7	1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1	

· Alle

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranian Meit